On behalf of the Creekmoor Ladies’ Golf Hssociation
Welcome to the 2020 Golf Season!

Mission Statement
“To provive a welcoming atmosphere to women of all skill levels while
fostering camaraderie and friendships through the aame of aolf.”

The Creekmoor Ladies Golf Association (CLGA) was established to stimulate an interest in golf,
promote and foster a friendship and bond among members, encourage proper golf etiquette and
sportsmanship, educate members, and apply the USGH Rules of Golf. Skill and handicap levels
are wide-ranging. The CLGA would like to invite any members or residents who are not currently
members, to consider joining. We begin accepting applications for membership in March. Our
official season runs from HApril through September. Weekly league play is on Tuesday evenings,
Wednesday mornings, and numerous tournaments and events are scheduled throughout the
spring, summer and fall months. With well over 50 current members, we always look forward to
new faces! Please contact the Professional Staff for a membership application or more
information.

CLGA €xecutive Board
Kay White President
Tina Davis President-€lect
Carolyn Whiting Secretary
Vallri €ichhorn Treasurer

Committees & Chairs
Invitational Joyce Ballard & Leanne Dial
€vents Kristy Sadaro
Tuesday Night League Tasha Porter
Wednesday Day League Billie Skurdal
Couples’ League Becki Bickelhaupt
Rules & Handicap Mary €dmonds
KC Cup Captain Janice Updike

CLGA dues for the 2020 Season will be $25. On each League Play, $5 will be paid. $1 of the $5
goes to the CLGH Hole-in-One Fund.
Dues must be paid prior to competing in any CLGA leagque nights or events.

/ YOU MUST BE H MEMBER OF CLGH HND HAVY€ A VALID USGHA HANDICHP TO PLAY IN \

HANDICHAPPED €VENTS. A USGHA HANDICHP IS NOT REQUIRED FOR SCRHMBLE FORMAT.

PLEASE ESTHBLISH A HANDICAP IN THE GOLF SHOP IF YOU CURRENTLY DO NOT HAV€E
ONE.

IFYOU COMPETE IN AN €VENT THAT REQUIRES H USGHA HANDICAP AND DO NOT HAVY€E
\ONG, YOU WILL BE GIVEN H COURSE HANDICHP OF 18. NO €XCEPTIONS WILL BE MHDG./




2020 Schedule of €vents & League Play

June 16th - Tuesday

June 17th - Wednesday
June 20th - Saturday
June 23rd - Tuesday

June 24th - Wedneday
June 3o0th - Tuesday

July 1st - Wednesday
July 7th- Tuesday

July 8th - Wednesday
July 14th - Tuesday

July 15th - Wednesday
July 215t - Tuesday

July 22nd - Wednesday
July 26th - Sunday

July 28th - Tuesday

July 29th - Wednesday
Hugust 4th - Tuesday
Hugust 5th - Wednesday
Hugust 1ith - Tuesday
Hugust 12th - Wednesday
Hugust 18th - Tuesday
Hugust 19th - Wednesday
Hugust 22nd, Saturday
Hugust 25th - Tuesday
Hugust 26th - Wednesday
September 1st- Tuesday

Tuesday Night League
Wednesday Day League

€vent - Last Woman Standing

Tuesday Night League
Wednesday Day League
Tuesday Night League
Wednesday Day League
Tuesday Night League
Wednesday Night League
Tuesday Night League
Wednesday Day League
Tuesday Night League
Wednesday Day League
€vent - Drop Out
Tuesday Night League
Wednesday Day League
Tuesday Night League
Wednesday Day League
Tuesday Night League
Wednesday Day League
Tuesday Night League
Wednesday Day League
CLGA €vent - Horserace
Tuesday Night League
Wednesday Day League
Tuesday Night League

9-Holes
18-Holes
18-Holes
9-Holes
18-Holes
9-Holes
18-Holes
9-Holes
18-Holes
9-Holes
18-Holes
9-Holes
18-Holes
9-Holes
9-Holes
18-Holes
9-Holes
18-Holes
9-Holes
18-Holes
9-Holes
18-Holes

9-Holes
18-Holes
9-Holes

6:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 d.m.
6:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
6:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
6:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
6:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
6:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
6:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
6:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
6:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
6:00 p.m.

September 2nd - Wednesday
September 8th - Tuesday

Wednesday Day League 18-Holes 9:00 a.m.
Tuesday Night League 9-Holes 6:00 p.m.

September 9th - No Wednesday Day League
September 15th & 16th - No Tuesday or Wednesday League

September 22nd - Tuesday Tuesday Night League 9-Holes
September 23rd - Wednesday Wednesday Day League 18-Holes

Saturday, September 26th - EMERALD MOOR LADIES’
INVITATIONAL

NEW FOR 2020 - The CLGHA will now be using golfingleague.com to sign-up
for all Ieague nights/days and tournaments. Once you pay your league fee
and provide an email address, the Golf Shop will send you an invite via
email. You must sign-up on golfingleague.com to register for play.

Tuesday league nights will be scramble format with potential variations.
HII Wednesday 18 hole Ieague days will be play your own ball. Formats for
Wednesday Ieague will be chosen by blind draw after play.




2020 Tournament Season

June 20th - Saturday - 18 hole €vent - “Last Woman Standing” (individual, handicapped) - $20 €ntry

Fee**
Last Woman Standing is a competition format in which golfers begin the round of golf with
an allotment of strokes based on handicap, then play the golf course until those strokes run
out. The game gets its name from the fact that little flags are usually given to competitors
before the round. The golfers stick those flags in the ground at the point from which their
final shot is played. The golfer who stakes her flag the farthest around the golf course is the
winner.

July 26th - Sunday - 9-Hole €Event - “Drop Out” (Team, no handicaps) - $20 €ntry Fee**
Drop Out is a variation of the scramble in which the player whose ball is chosen sits out the
next shot. Here’s an example: A, B, C and D tee off. The best result of the lot is C’s, so on the
second shot, H, B and D take a swing. D’s shot is the best of those, so on the next shot (or putt),
H, B and C play. Play will continue in this manner until the ball is holed.

Hugust 22nd - Saturday - “CLGA Horserace” - (2-Person Team, handicapped) - $20 €ntry Fee**
Pick a partner at sign-up - survival of the fittest!

-EMERALD MOOR LADIES
INVITATIONAL -
September 26th*

*Due to COVID19, it has been determined we will do a one-day event for 2020
with a potential practice round on the 25th. Further details will be available in
the upcoming weeks.

**€ntry fee does not include green or cart fees for non-preferred members. AIl applicable
green and cart fees will be in addition to the entry fee.




