On behalf of the Creekmoor Ladies' Golf Association Welcome to the 2020 Golf Season!

Mission Statement

"To provide a welcoming atmosphere to women of all skill levels while fostering camaraderie and friendships through the game of golf."

The Creekmoor Ladies Golf Association (CLGA) was established to stimulate an interest in golf, promote and foster a friendship and bond among members, encourage proper golf etiquette and sportsmanship, educate members, and apply the USGA Rules of Golf. Skill and handicap levels are wide-ranging. The CLGA would like to invite any members or residents who are not currently members, to consider joining. We begin accepting applications for membership in March. Our official season runs from April through September. Weekly league play is on Tuesday evenings, Wednesday mornings, and numerous tournaments and events are scheduled throughout the spring, summer and fall months. With well over 50 current members, we always look forward to new faces! Please contact the Professional Staff for a membership application or more information.

CLGA Executive Board

Kay White President

Tina Davis President-Elect

Carolyn Whiting Secretary Vallri Eichhorn Treasurer

Committees & Chairs

Invitational Joyce Ballard & Leanne Dial

Events Kristy Sadaro
Tuesday Night League Tasha Porter
Wednesday Day League Billie Skurdal
Couples' League Becki Bickelhaupt
Rules & Handicap Mary Edmonds
KC Cup Captain Janice Updike

CLGA dues for the 2020 Season will be \$25. On each League Play, \$5 will be paid. \$1 of the \$5 goes to the CLGA Hole-in-One Fund.

Dues must be paid prior to competing in any CLGA league nights or events.

YOU MUST BE A MEMBER OF CLGA AND HAVE A VALID USGA HANDICAP TO PLAY IN HANDICAPPED EVENTS. A USGA HANDICAP IS NOT REQUIRED FOR SCRAMBLE FORMAT. PLEASE ESTABLISH A HANDICAP IN THE GOLF SHOP IF YOU CURRENTLY DO NOT HAVE ONE.

IF YOU COMPETE IN AN EVENT THAT REQUIRES A USGA HANDICAP AND DO NOT HAVE ONE, YOU WILL BE GIVEN A COURSE HANDICAP OF 18. NO EXCEPTIONS WILL BE MADE.

2020 Schedule of Events & League Play					
June 16th - Tuesday	Tuesday Night League	9-Holes	6:00 p.m.		
June 17th - Wednesday	Wednesday Day League	18-Holes	9:00 a.m.		
June 20th - Saturday	Event - Last Woman Standing	18-Holes	10:00 a.m.		
June 23rd - Tuesday	Tuesday Night League	9-Holes	6:00 p.m.		
June 24th - Wedneday	Wednesday Day League	18-Holes	9:00 a.m.		
June 30th - Tuesday	Tuesday Night League	9-Holes	6:00 p.m.		
July 1st - Wednesday	Wednesday Day League	18-Holes	9:00 a.m.		
July 7th-Tuesday	Tuesday Night League	9-Holes	6:00 p.m.		
July 8th - Wednesday	Wednesday Night League	18-Holes	9:00 a.m.		
July 14th - Tuesday	Tuesday Night League	9-Holes	6:00 p.m.		
July 15th - Wednesday	Wednesday Day League	18-Holes	9:00 a.m.		
July 21st - Tuesday	Tuesday Night League	9-Holes	6:00 p.m.		
July 22nd - Wednesday	Wednesday Day League	18-Holes	9:00 a.m.		
July 26th - Sunday	Event - Drop Out	9-Holes	1:00 p.m.		
July 28th - Tuesday	Tuesday Night League	9-Holes	6:00 p.m.		
July 29th - Wednesday	Wednesday Day League	18-Holes	9:00 a.m.		
August 4th - Tuesday	Tuesday Night League	9-Holes	6:00 p.m.		
August 5th - Wednesday	Wednesday Day League	18-Holes	9:00 a.m.		
August 11th - Tuesday	Tuesday Night League	9-Holes	6:00 p.m.		
August 12th - Wednesday	Wednesday Day League	18-Holes	9:00 a.m.		
August 18th - Tuesday	Tuesday Night League	9-Holes	6:00 p.m.		
August 19th - Wednesday	Wednesday Day League	18-Holes	9:00 a.m.		
August 22nd, Saturday	CLGA Event - Horserace		12:00 p.m.		
August 25th - Tuesday	Tuesday Night League	9-Holes	6:00 p.m.		
August 26th - Wednesday	Wednesday Day League	18-Holes	9:00 a.m.		
September 1st-Tuesday	Tuesday Night League	9-Holes	6:00 p.m.		
September 2nd - Wednesday	Wednesday Day League	18-Holes	9:00 a.m.		
September 8th - Tuesday	Tuesday Night League	9-Holes	6:00 p.m.		
September 9th - No Wednesday Day League					
September 15th & 16th - No Tuesday or Wednesday League					
September 22nd - Tuesday	Tuesday Night League	9-Holes	6:00 p.m.		

September 22nd - Tuesday	Tuesday Night League	9-Holes	6:00 p.m.
September 23rd - Wednesday	Wednesday Day League	18-Holes	9:00 a.m.

Saturday, September 26th - EMERALD MOOR LADIES' INVITATIONAL

NEW FOR 2020 - The CLGA will now be using golfingleague.com to sign-up for all league nights/days and tournaments. Once you pay your league fee and provide an email address, the Golf Shop will send you an invite via email. You must sign-up on golfingleague.com to register for play.

Tuesday league nights will be scramble format with potential variations.

All Wednesday 18 hole league days will be play your own ball. Formats for Wednesday league will be chosen by blind draw after play.

2020 Tournament Season

June 20th - Saturday - 18 hole Event - "Last Woman Standing" (individual, handicapped) - \$20 Entry Fee**

Last Woman Standing is a competition format in which golfers begin the round of golf with an allotment of strokes based on handicap, then play the golf course until those strokes run out. The game gets its name from the fact that little flags are usually given to competitors before the round. The golfers stick those flags in the ground at the point from which their final shot is played. The golfer who stakes her flag the farthest around the golf course is the winner.

July 26th - Sunday - 9-Hole Event - "Drop Out" (Team, no handicaps) - \$20 Entry Fee**

Drop Out is a variation of the scramble in which the player whose ball is chosen sits out the next shot. Here's an example: A, B, C and D tee off. The best result of the lot is C's, so on the second shot, A, B and D take a swing. D's shot is the best of those, so on the next shot (or putt), A, B and C play. Play will continue in this manner until the ball is holed.

August 22nd - Saturday - "CLGA Horserace" - (2-Person Team, handicapped) - \$20 Entry Fee**
Pick a partner at sign-up - survival of the fittest!

- EMERALD MOOR LADIES' INVITATIONAL -September 26th*

*Due to COVID19, it has been determined we will do a one-day event for 2020 with a potential practice round on the 25th. Further details will be available in the upcoming weeks.

**Entry fee does not include green or cart fees for non-preferred members. All applicable green and cart fees will be in addition to the entry fee.